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S5MP 36X PTZ Network Camera: Qty.: 2
Comply Note Percentage
Specs
Yes / No %6
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MJPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5) MP , Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
Auto Iris, Auto focus, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
3D Positioning, Pan 360, Tilt, auto flip, with 36X Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
300-400 M Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: AC / DC power , 5
Reset Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface , power supply should
nclude
Motion Detection, Auto Tracking, Video Loss, Al Functions 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, 4 Privacy masking areas;, BLC, HLC, Defog, AWB, 10
IP Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR , S/N :>55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
IONVIF Profile S& Gand T 5
IP66, IK 10, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory warranty 10
)Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
IApproved %, with condition Al function 0
90%




SMP Long Lens (7-22) mm outdoor Bullet Network Camera: 48
Comply Note Percentage

Speae Yes / No 7%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MJPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 10
Auto Iris, Auto focus, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
7-22mm  Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
100-120m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V+10%., Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface
Motion Detection, Tripe Wire (Line Cross), Video Loss, Al Function 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, 4 Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, Defog, AWB, 5
IP Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR, S/N: >55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
IONVIF Profile S& G & T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof, with metal Back Box, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE, should be submit and 3 Years Factory warranty should be 10
isubmitted
IAdditional Recommended option or more advance specs 10

IApproved % with condition Al function

90%




SMP (2.8-12) mm outdoor (Short Lens) Bullet Network Camera: Qty: 83
Comply Note [Percentage
pees Yes / No 8%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MJPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5/4/3/2) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
Auto Iris, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
2.8-12mm Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
40-50m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V+10%., Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface
Motion Detection, Tripe Wire (Line Cross), Video Loss, Al Function 10
RO, Digital Image Stabilization, Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, Defog, AWSB, IP 10
Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR S/N: >55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64G should include 5
ONVIF Profile S, G & T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof, with metal Back box , Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE, should be Submitted, 3 Years warranty 10
IAdditional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
T = :
IApproved %, with condition Al function 9 0 %

10




SMP (2.8-12) mm Dome Network Camera: Qty: 27
Comply Note ercentage
Specs
Yes / No 7%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MIPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5/4/3/2) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
Auto Iris, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
2.8-12mm Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
40-50m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V+10%., Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface
Motion Detection, Video Loss, Al Function 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, , AWB, IP 10
Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR , S/N :>55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
IONVIF ProfileS, G & T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE, should be Submitted , 3 Years warranty 10
IAdditional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
IApproved %, with condition Al function 0
90%
Rack cabinet 12U: Qty: 4
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs

P Yes / No 2%
cabinet should be 12U ,600 mm (width) X 600 mm (depth) 15
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 2 Fans 10
19" installation 15
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 8 ports industry power 15
distribution unit with power switch
Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least 20
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm
All are made high quality cold roller steel. 15
comply with earthing requirements. 10

Approved %

80%
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[Rack cabinet 24: Qty 4
Comply Note Percentage
Specs
Yes / No 2%
cabinet should be 24U 600 mm (width) X 800 mm (depth) 15
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 2 Fans 10
19" installation 15
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 8 ports industry power 15
distribution unit with power switch
Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least 20
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm
All are made high quality cold roller steel. 15
comply with earthing requirements. 10
Approved % 0
80%
42 CCTV LED Screen: Qty: 6
S Comply Note [Percentage
ecs

P Yes / No 5%
Should be Design for CCTV 7/24 use 20
Metal case 10
4K Ultra-HD resolution 10
Min HDMI x 2, VGA x 1, USB 10
High quality HDMI cable, power cable, Mounting Bracket remote control 10
Wide Viewing Angle 178 /178 10
Operating Temperature 0~40 C 10
FCC and CE approved , 3 Years Factory warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
Approved % 0

80%
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ack Server cabinet 42: Qty: 1
Comply Note ercentage
Specs
Yes / No 2%
cabinet should be 42U 800 mm (width) X 1000 mm 10
The cabinet should be equipped with at least one shelf 10
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 4 Fans 10
19" installation on the front and rear for components 10
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 2*8 ports industry power 10
distribution unit with power switch
Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least 20
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm
Equipped with rolling foot wheel and fixed leg 10
All are made high quality cold roller steel. 10
icomply with earthing requirements. 10
0
Approved % 8 0 0 /0
Outdoor Galvanized Cabinet: Qty: 23
Comply Note ercentage
Specs Yes / No 2%
IPSS5 weather proof 50*40*20 cm with Lock and canopy 20
2 venation access with changeable filters, 2 Fans 20
Mounting Bracket Wall /Pole 10
6 AMP Circuit Breaker 10
Thermostat with Relay 10
4 Port Single Mode ODF 20
Supporting of Made in Jordan (sample Should be approved before installation) 10

pproved %

80%

1




4 Meters Pole: Qty.: 33

Comply Note ercentage

Specs .

Yes / No 3%
Hot deep Galvanized (4.5-5.5) Inc. diam. 3-4 mm thickness 20
160KM/H wind speed resistance, wind speed calculation should be submitted 20
Fuse Box (16 Amp CB if the Pole with Outdoor Panel), inside Cable Managed 10
RSS Tested 10
15 years Warranty 10
Concrete base with (80*50*50 CM) 20
Supporting of Made in Jordan (sample Should be approved before installation) 10

Approved %

80%
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4K Network Video Recorder: . 4
Comply Note ercentage
Specs 3
Yes / No 6%

H.265/H.264+/H.264 Video Format ,64 Channels Network Video Input, Dual 5
IStream Recording availability
256 Mbps Incoming bandwidth, 256 Mbps outgoing bandwidth 5
F‘SATA HDD, 80TB Include, Video surveillance grade 5
32*5MP Camera Synchronous Recording at least 10
Support 32 Camera Synchronous playback 5
RAIDO, RAID1, RAIDS, RAID6, RAID10, ANR and N+1 Failover 5
2*RJ45 100M/1000M Network Interface, 2x controlled HDMI, Alarm input/ 5
Output (4/4), one VGA
Video Playback, Image Playback, Lock Record File, Tag Video and Playback File 5
Management
Support multi-level user management, 5
Recording type Manual Recording, Timing Recording, Motion Detection 5
Recording, Alarm Recording, POP UP function is must
Alarms: Support Network Disconnected/Disk Full/Record Failed/Disk Error/ Disk 5
rlarms
Network protocols: TCP/IP, DHCP, DNS, DDNS, NTP, SADP, SMTP, NFS, iSCSI, 5
UPNP, HTTPS, PPPOE
VCA support (Line Cross Must) , Alarm Link with VCA should support 5
Support Cameras Setting and configuration. 5
Support Auto Reboot, operating and config. information import/export. 5
Support ONVIF, API, ANPR, Al 5
FCC and CE Should be Submitted , 3 years Warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 5

IApproved %, with condition Al function

90%
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lFailover 4K Network Video Recorder:

Qty.: 2
Comply Note ercentage
Specs
Yes / No 6%

H.265/H.264+/H.264 Video Format ,64 Channels Network Video Input, Dual 5
Stream Recording availability
256 Mbps Incoming bandwidth, 256 Mbps outgoing bandwidth 5
|8*SATA HDD, 80TB Include, Video surveillance grade 5
32*5MP Camera Synchronous Recording min 10
Support 32 Camera Synchronous playback S

IDO, RAID1, RAIDS, RAID6, RAID10, ANR and N+1 Failover 5
2*RJ45 100M/1000M Network Interface, 2x controlled HDMI, one VGA >
Video Playback, Image Playback, Lock Record File, Tag Video and Playback File S
Management
Support multi-level user management, 5
Recording type Manual Recording, Timing Recording, Motion Detection S
Recording, Alarm Recording, POP UP function is must
t\larms: Support Network Disconnected/Disk Full/Record Failed/Disk Error/ Disk 5

larms

Network protocols: TCP/IP, DHCP, DNS, DDNS, NTP, SADP, SMTP, NFS, iSCSI, 5
UPnP, HTTPS, PPPOE
VCA support (Line Cross Must) , Alarm Link with VCA should support 5
Support Cameras Setting and configuration. 5
Support Auto Reboot, operating and config. information import/export. 5
Support ONVIF, API, CGI 5
FCC and CE Should be Submitted, 3 years Warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 5

iApproved %, with condition Al function

90%
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}Fiber Cable:

Qty.: LOT
Comply Note [Percentage
Specs
Yes / No 3%
|8 Core OM4 — clt / Multi Mode 25
UV resistant jacket, LSZH jacket for Indoor/Outdoor 25
Meeting the TIA/EIA-568-C.3 , ISO/IEC 11801, ITU-T G.652D, IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 25
60754-1,2 & IEC 61034-2
Cable should be terminated on 19 Inch Patch Panels and spliced with Pigtails 25
nside splice Holders
/Approved % 0
100%
CAT6 Cable: Qty.: LOT
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs
P Yes / No 1%
Cable Shall be Category 6 F/UTP 23AWG cable, 305 meter per box. 20
Comply with ISO 11801 or EIA/TIA 568-B.2 20
Frequency [MHz]: 250 MHz or above. 20
ICable Shall be LSZH 20
The Cable Should be terminated on 19 Inch 24 Ports Patch Panel, Cable 20
Organizer & Patch Cords if connected to 19” Rack Cabinet
Approved % 0
100%
19” Rack Cabinet Cat6 Patch Panel: Qty.: 9
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs
P Yes / No 1%
24 Port Modular Patch Panel full loaded 50
1 rack unit height, 19" width 40
ICan get up to 24 Category 6 connecters 10

Approved %

100%
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19" Rack Cabinet Fiber Patch Panel: Qty.: 9
Comply Note ercentage
Specs Yes / No 1%
Shall be spliced box type 20
19"/1U, extractable, 20
Shall include 8 SC Duplex Adapters 20
Shall Include 16 Pigtail OM4, 2 meter length 20
Shall include spliced tray & cover to host splicing inside the Patch Panel, shall 20
have two cable entry
D)
IApproved % 1 0 0 %
Fiber cord: Qty.: 80
Comply Note ercentage
Spees Yes / No 1%
Shall be SC Duplex to LC Duplex 25
LSZH sheath 25
Min. 1 Meter Length 25
OM4 Type 25
)
IApproved % 1 0 0 %
Cat 6 patch cord: Qty.: 180
Comply Note [Percentage
S Yes / No 1%
Cable Shall be Category 6 F/UTP cable 40
1meter length 30
Low-Smoke Zero Halogen 30

IApproved %

100%

1R




Organizer: Qty: 19
Comply Note ercentage
Specs =
Yes / No 1%
1 rack unit height 50
Metal 50
Approved % 0
100%

Aggregation Managed Switch 24Ports: Qty: 1

S Comply Note ercentage

ecs
P Yes / No 3%

Min 16 port *10/100/1000Base (T RI45 or X SFP) ports 10
LMin 8*100/1000Base-X SFP ports , ( 16 Multi Mode SFP Min. Should be 30
include )
Min 4*1/10G SFP+ fiber slot ports 10
Min. capacity 320Gbps/non-blocking 105 Gbps and throughput 95Mpps 10
Dual Power Supply 10
19-inch Rack cabinet installation S
ERPS, STP, RSTP, MSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC 5
EEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3i 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX IEEE802.3ab 5
1000Base-T, IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X, IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-LR/SR, IEEE802.3x
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory Warranty 10
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 5

Approved %

90%
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24Ports POE Managed Switch: Qty: 2
Comply Note ercentage
Specs 0
Yes / No 3%
24*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports (support Poe/POE+) 30
4*1/10G uplink SFP+ fiber slot ports (Data) ,( 4 Multi Mode SFP Should be 20
nclude )
60Watt Min Power Budget 20
19inch Rack cabinet installation 5
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory Warranty 10
ERPS, STP, RSTP, MSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC 5
EEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3i 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX IEEE802.3ab 5
1000Base-T, IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X, IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-LR/SR, IEEE802.3x
INot end-of-life or end-of-sale 5
Approved % 0
80%
16Ports POE Managed Switch: Qty.: 7
S Comply Note ercentage
ecs
P Yes / No 4%
30
16%10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports
2*Giga uplink SFP+ fiber slot ports (Data) ,( 2 Multi Mode SFP Should be 20
linclude )
240-watt Min Power Budget 10
19-inch Rack cabinet installation 5
3 Years Factory Warranty 10
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit 5
ERPS, STP, RSTP, MSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC 5
EEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3i 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX IEEE802.3ab 10
1000Base-T, IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X, IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-LR/SR, IEEE802.3x
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 5

Approved %

80%
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8Ports POE industrial Managed Switch: Qty: 6
Comply Note ercentage
Specs Yes / No 3%

30
b'lO/lOO/lOOOBase-T PoE ports (POE/POE+ Support)
2*Giga uplink SFP( 2 Multi Mode SFP Should be include ) 20
180-Watt Power Budget (industrial Power Supply) 10
DIN rail mounting 10
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit , 3 Years Factory Warranty 15
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 15

[)
/Approved % 8 0 %
4Ports POE industrial Managed Switch: Qty: 17
Comply Note IPercentage
Specs Yes / No 4%

30
4*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports (POE/POE+ Support)
2*Giga uplink SFP (2 Multi Mode SFP Should be include 20
110-Watt Power Budget (industrial Power Supply) 10
DIN rail mounting 10
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit ,3 Years Factory Warranty 15
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 15

Approved %

b K |




PS 6 KVA Rack Mount Qty: 1
e Comply Note Percentage
P Yes / No 2%
nput /Output: Single Phase 10
True Online double conversion 10
Power Factor 1 10
Backup time @ full load 15 Minutes power calculations 40
should be submitted before supply
Rack mount 10
3 Years Factory Warranty, Battery life time 5 years Min 20
Approved % 0
90%
UPS 4 KVA Rack mount Qty: 4
S Comply Note ercentage
ecs
P Yes / No 2%
nput /Output: Single Phase 10
True Online double conversion 10
Power Factor 1 10
Backup time @ full load 15 Minutes power calculations 40
should be submitted before supply
Rack mount 10
3 Years Factory Warranty, Battery life time 5 years Min 20
IApproved % 0
920%
PC workstation with CMS Software Qty.: 1
S Comply Note ercentage
ecs
P Yes / No 1%
ICPU Core i7 2.5 4 MP Cache at least 20
16 GB DDR4 10
2 * 10/100*1000 ethemet card 10
1 TB SSD 10
4GB Dual video Card, 2 HDMI 10
3 Years Warranty, well-known brand 10
55-inch LED Wall Mount Monitor with HDMI and power cable, 20
wireless mouse and keyboard with same brand 10

M




Approved %

100%

Gate Station NVR, workstation or Decoder Qty: 4
Comply Note Percentage
ppo Yes / No 1%
Should Support 16 min IP Cameras 25
HDMI output. 25
32-inch CCTV 7/24 Wall Mount Monitor with HDMI and power cable 25
3 Years Warranty, 25
\Approved %
100%
8K Panoramic (Fish Eye) Network IP camera Bullet / Dome Qty: 3
Comply Note Percentage
e Yes / No 1%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MIPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (8MP, 3 Streams) 20
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on or better 5
180 Degree 10 Meters IR or better 20
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Reset Push button 5
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, AWB, IP 5
Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR, S/N: >55dB, E-PTZ
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 128G should include 5
ONVIF Profile S& G& T 5
\Vandal Proof , Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE Should be Submit , 3 Years Factory warranty 10
IAdditional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
[
IApproved % 8 0 %
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Control Room Requirements: Qty: LOT
Comply Note ercentage
Specs Yes / No 1%

Painting with approved colours with Edge Fishing based in site survey 10
4* 20-watt LED lighting fixture ceiling mount with power point 10

*Power Points (LED, PC) 10
5 *Data Points 10
10 *10 meters HDMI, 7 *Wireless Mouse and Keyboard 10
1* Control room operator chairs, 1* Console 120 CM, 10
2 * Door Access Control, 1* 250 Kg Magnetic Lock, 1* Strick 15
Air Conditioner Full Inverter Split AC 1.5 Ton 15
PVC Flooring 20 Meter Sequard 10

Approved %

100%

24
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NO | Description Qty | Unit Price Total Price
1 | Control Room Requirements LS
2 | 8K Panoramic (Fish Eye) Network IP camera Bullet / Dome 3
3 | Gate Station NVR, workstation or Decoder 4
4 | PC workstation 1
5 | UPS 4 KVA Rack mount 4
6 | UPS 6 KVA Rack Mount 1
7 | 4Ports POE industrial Managed Switch 17
8 | 8Ports POE industrial Managed Switch 6
9 | 16Ports POE Managed Switch 7
10 | 24Ports POE Managed Switch 2
11 | Aggregation Managed Switch 24Ports 1
12 | Organizer 19
13 | Cat 6 patch cord 180
14 | Fiber cord 80
15 | 19” Rack Cabinet Fiber Patch Panel 9
16 | 19” Rack Cabinet Cat6 Patch Panel 9
17 | Piping and other accessories LOT
18 | CAT6 Cable LOT
19 | Fiber Cable LOT
20 | Civil Works LOT
21 | Failover 4K Network Video Recorder 2
22 | 4K Network Video Recorder 4
23 | 4 Meters Pole 33
24 | Outdoor Galvanized Cabinet 23
25 | Rack Server cabinet 42 1
26 | 42 CCTV LED Screen 6
27 | Rack cabinet 24 4
28 | Rack cabinet 12U 4
29 | 5MP (2.8-12) mm Dome Network Camera 27
30 | 5MP (2.8-12) mm outdoor (Short Lens) Bullet Network Camera 83
31 | 5MP Long Lens (7-22) mm out Door Bullet Network Camera 48
32 | 5SMP 36X PTZ Network Camera 2
33 | Supply, Installation, Testing and commission with all needed LS

accessories asadll y Jaddl) g cas i)
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5MP 36X PTZ Network Camera: Qty.: 2
Comply Note Percentage
Specs
Yes / No %6
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MIPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night S
Auto Iris, Auto focus, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
3D Positioning, Pan 360, Tilt, auto flip, with 36X Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
300-400 M Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: AC / DC power, Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface, power supply should include
Motion Detection, Auto Tracking, Video Loss, Al Functions 10
RO, Digital Image Stabilization, 4 Privacy masking areas; BLC, HLC, Defog, AWB, 10
IP Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR, S/N: >55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
ONVIF ProfileS& Gand T 5
IP66, IK 10, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
IApproved %, with condition Al function 0
90%
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IAdditional Recommended option or more advance specs

SMP Long Lens (7-22) mm outdoor Bullet Network Camera: Qty.: 68
Comply Note ercentage
Specs 0
Yes / No 6%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MIPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 10
Auto Iris, Auto focus, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
7-22mm Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
100-120m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V+10%., Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface
Motion Detection, Tripe Wire (Line Cross), Video Loss, Al Function 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, 4 Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, Defog, AWB, 5
IP Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR, S/N: >55d8B,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
ONVIF Profile S& G & T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof, with metal Back Box, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE, should be submit and 3 Years Factory warranty should be 10
submitted
10

IApproved % with condition Al function

90%
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SMP (2.8-12) mm outdoor (Short Lens) Bullet Network Camera: Qty: 129

Comply Note ercentage

Specs =

Yes / No 7%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MIPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5/4/3/2) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
Auto Iris, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
2.8-12mm Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
40-50m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V+10%., Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface
Motion Detection, Tripe Wire (Line Cross), Video Loss, Al Function 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, Defog, AWB, IP 10
IAddress Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR S/N: >55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64G should include 5
ONVIF ProfileS,G&T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof, with metal Back box , Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE, should be Submitted, 3 Years warranty 10
IAdditional Recommended option or more advance specs 10

Approved % with condition Al function

90%
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SMP (2.8-12) mm Dome Network Camera: Qty: 39

Comply Note Percentage

Specs

Yes / No 6%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MJPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5/4/3/2) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
Auto Iris, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
2.8-12mm Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
40-50m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V+10%., Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface
Motion Detection, Video Loss, Al Function 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, AWSB, IP 10
Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR, S/N: >55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
IONVIF ProfileS,G&T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE, should be Submitted, 3 Years warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 10

T e .

Approved % with condition Al function 9 0 %
}Rack cabinet 12U: Qty: 5

Comply Note Percentage

Shecs Yes / No 2%
cabinet should be 12U 600 mm (width) X 600 mm (depth) 15
[The cabinet should be equipped with at least 2 Fans 10
19" installation 15
IThe cabinet should be equipped with at least 8 ports industry power 15
distribution unit with power switch
Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least 20
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm
All are made high quality cold roller steel. 15
comply with earthing requirements. 10
D

/Approved % 8 0 %
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Rack cabinet 24: Qty: 8
S Comply Note [Percentage
Pees Yes / No 2%
cabinet should be 24U 600 mm (width) X 800 mm (depth) 15
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 2 Fans 10
19" installation 15
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 8 ports industry power 15
distribution unit with power switch
Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least 20
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm
All are made high quality cold roller steel. 15
icomply with earthing requirements. 10
Approved % 8 0 %
42 CCTV LED Screen: Qty: 8
Comply Note Percentage
Specs Yes / No 5%
Should be Design for CCTV 7/24 use 20
Metal case 10
4K Ultra-HD resolution 10
Min HDMI x 2, VGA x 1, USB 10
High quality HDMI cable, power cable, Mounting Bracket remote control 10
\Wide Viewing Angle 178 /178 10
Operating Temperature 0~40 C 10
FCC and CE approved ,3 Years Factory warranty 15
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 5
0,
/Approved % 8 0 %
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Rack Server cabinet 42U: Qty: 1
Comply Note ercentage
Specs
Yes / No 2%
cabinet should be 42U 800 mm (width) X 1000 mm 10
IThe cabinet should be equipped with at least one shelf 10
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 4 Fans 10
19" installation on the front and rear for components 10
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 2*8 ports industry power 10
distribution unit with power switch
Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least 20
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm
Equipped with rolling foot wheel and fixed leg 10
All are made high quality cold roller steel. 10
comply with earthing requirements. 10
0,
Approved % 8 0 %
Outdoor Galvanized Cabinet: Qty: 34
Comply Note Percentage
Apees Yes / No 2%
IP55 weather proof 50*40*20 cm with Lock and canopy 20
2 venation access with changeable filters, 2 Fans 20
Mounting Bracket Wall /Pole 10
6 AMP Circuit Breaker 10
IThermostat with Relay 10
4 Port Single Mode ODF 20
Supporting of Made in Jordan (sample Should be approved before installation) 10

Approved %

80%
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Meters Pole: Qty.: 9
Comply Note Percentage
Specs
Yes / No 3%
Hot deep Galvanized (4.5-5.5) Inc. diam. 3-4 mm thickness 20
160KM/H wind speed resistance, wind speed calculation should be submitted 20
Fuse Box (16 Amp CB if the Pole with Outdoor Panel), inside Cable Managed 10
RSS Tested 10
15 years Warranty 10
Concrete base with (80*50*50 CM) 20
Supporting of Made in Jordan (sample Should be approved before installation) 10
[
Approved % 8 0 %
6 Meters Pole: Qty: 1
Comply Note Percentage
Specs Yes / No 1%
Hot deep Galvanized min 85 Micron (6.5-7.5) Inc. diam. 4-5 mm thickness with 20
safety Hock
160KM/H wind speed resistance, wind speed calculation should be submitted 20
Fuse Box ( 16 Amp CB if the Pole with Outdoor Panel ) , inside Cable Managed 10
RSS Tested 10
15 years Warranty 10
Concrete base with (100*70*70 CM) 20
Supporting of Made in Jordan (sample Should be approved before installation) 10
0
Approved % 1 0 0 0 /0
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4K Network Video Recorder: Qty.: 5
S Comply Note [Percentage
ecs
P Yes / No 6%

H.265/H.264+/H.264 Video Format ,64 Channels Network Video Input, Dual 5
Stream Recording availability
256 Mbps Incoming bandwidth, 256 Mbps outgoing bandwidth 5

*SATA HDD, 80TB Include, Video surveillance grade 5
32*5MP Camera Synchronous Recording at least 10
Support 32 Camera Synchronous playback 5
RAIDO, RAID1, RAIDS, RAID6, RAID10, ANR and N+1 Failover 5
2*RJ45 100M/1000M Network Interface, 2x controlled HDMI, Alarm input/ 5
Output (4/4), one VGA
Video Playback, Image Playback, Lock Record File, Tag Video and Playback File 5
Management
Support multi-level user management, 5
Recording type Manual Recording, Timing Recording, Motion Detection 5
Recording, Alarm Recording, POP UP function is must
Alarms: Support Network Disconnected/Disk Full/Record Failed/Disk Error/ Disk 5
lalarms
Network protocols: TCP/IP, DHCP, DNS, DDNS, NTP, SADP, SMTP, NFS, iSCSI, 5
UPnP, HTTPS, PPPOE
VCA support (Line Cross Must) , Alarm Link with VCA should support 5
Support Cameras Setting and configuration. 5
Support Auto Reboot, operating and config. information import/export. 5
Support ONVIF, API, ANPR, Al 5
FCC and CE Should be Submitted3 years Warranty, 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 3

Approved %, with condition Al function
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’Failover 4K Network Video Recorder:

Qty.: 2
Comply Note Percentage
Specs =
Yes / No 6%

H.265/H.264+/H.264 Video Format ,64 Channels Network Video Input, Dual 5
Stream Recording availability
2256 Mbps Incoming bandwidth, 256 Mbps outgoing bandwidth 5
F‘SATA HDD, 80TB Include, Video surveillance grade 5
32*S5MP Camera Synchronous Recording min 10
Support 32 Camera Synchronous playback 5
WRAIDO, RAID1, RAIDS, RAID6, RAID10, ANR and N+1 Failover 5
2*RJ45 100M/1000M Network Interface, 2x controlled HDMI, one VGA 5
\Video Playback, Image Playback, Support Instant Playback in Live View, Lock S
Record File, Tag Video and Playback File Management
Support multi-level user management, 5
Recording type Manual Recording, Timing Recording, Motion Detection 5
Recording, Alarm Recording, POP UP function is must
Alarms: Support Network Disconnected/Disk Full/Record Failed/Disk Error/ Disk 5
lalarms
Network protocols: TCP/IP, DHCP, DNS, DDNS, NTP, SADP, SMTP, NFS, iSCSI, 5
UPNP, HTTPS, PPPOE
\VCA support (Line Cross Must) , Alarm Link with VCA should support 5
ISupport Cameras Setting and configuration. 5
Support Auto Reboot, operating and config. information import/export. 5
Support ONVIF, API, CGI 5
FCC and CE Should be Submitted 3 years Warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 5

Approved %, with condition Al function

ac




lFiber Cable:

Qty.: LOT
Comply Note Percentage
Specs 0
Yes / No 3%
{8 Core OM4 — clt / Multi Mode 25
UV resistant jacket, LSZH jacket for Indoor/Outdoor 25
Meeting the TIA/EIA-568-C.3 , ISO/IEC 11801, ITU-T G.652D, IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 25
60754-1,2 & IEC 61034-2
Cable should be terminated on 19 Inch Patch Panels and spliced with Pigtails 25
linside splice Holders
Approved % o
100%
CAT6 Cable: Qty.: LOT
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs
p Yes / No 3%
Cable Shall be Category 6 F/UTP 23AWG cable, 305 meter per box. 20
Comply with I1SO 11801 or EIA/TIA 568-B.2 20
Frequency [MHz]: 250 MHz or above. 20
Cable Shall be LSZH 20
The Cable Should be terminated on 19 Inch 24 Ports Patch Panel, Cable 20
Organizer & Patch Cords if connected to 19” Rack Cabinet
Approved % (1)
100%
19” Rack Cabinet Cat6 Patch Panel: Qty.: 14
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs
P Yes / No 1%
24 Port Modular Patch Panel full loaded 50
1 rack unit height, 19" width 40
Can get up to 24 Category 6 connecters 10

Approved %

100%
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19” Rack Cabinet Fiber Patch Panel: Qty.: 14
Comply Note ercentage
Specs Yes / No 1%
Shall be spliced box type 20
19"/1U, extractable, 20
Shall include 8 SC Duplex Adapters 20
Shall Include 16 Pigtail OM4, 2 meter length 20
Shall include spliced tray & cover to host splicing inside the Patch Panel, shall 20
have two cable entry
)
Approved % 1 0 0 %
lFiber cord: Qty.: 120
Comply Note ercentage
pecs Yes / No 1%
Shall be SC Duplex to LC Duplex 25
LSZH sheath 25
Min. 1 Meter Length 25
IOM4 Type 25
[)
IApproved % 1 0 0 %
Cat 6 patch cord: Qty.: 240
Comply Note IPercentage
Specs Yes / No 1%
Cable Shall be Category 6 F/UTP cable 40
1meter length 30
Low-Smoke Zero Halogen 30

IApproved %

100%
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Organizer: Qty: 28
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs

P Yes / No 1%
1 rack unit height 50
Metal 50
IApproved % 0

100%
Aggregation Managed Switch 24Ports: Qty: 1
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs

P Yes / No 3%
Min 16 port *10/100/1000Base (T RI45 or X SFP) ports 10
Min 8*100/1000Base-X SFP ports, ( 16 Multi Mode SFP Min. Should be 30
linclude )
Min 4*1/10G SFP+ fiber slot ports 10
Min. capacity 320Gbps/non-blocking 105 Gbps and throughput 95Mpps 10
Dual Power Supply 10
19inch Rack cabinet installation 5
ERPS, STP, RSTP, MSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC 5
EEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEEB02.3i 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX IEEE802.3ab 5
1000Base-T, IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X, IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-LR/SR, |IEEE802.3x
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit , 3 Years Factory Warranty 10
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 5
IApproved % 0

90%
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24Ports POE Managed Switch: Qty: 3
Comply Note ercentage
Specs 0
Yes / No 3%
24*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports (support Poe/POE+) 30
4*1/10G uplink SFP+ fiber slot ports (Data) ( 4 Multi Mode SFP Should be 20
linclude
360Watt Min Power Budget 20
19inch Rack cabinet installation 5
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory Warranty 10
ERPS, STP, RSTP, MSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC 5
EEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3i 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX IEEE802.3ab 5
1000Base-T, IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X, IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-LR/SR, IEEE802.3x
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 5
IApproved % 0
80%
16Ports POE Managed Switch: Qty.: 10
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs
P Yes / No 4%
30
16*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports
2*Giga uplink SFP+ fiber slot ports (Data) ( 2 Multi Mode SFP Should be 20
nclude
240-watt Min Power Budget 10
19-inch Rack cabinet installation 5
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit , 3 Years Factory Warranty 10
ERPS, STP, RSTP, MSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC 10
EEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3i 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX IEEE802.3ab 10
1000Base-T, IEEE802.32 1000Base-X, IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-LR/SR, IEEE802.3x
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 5
Approved % 8 0 o/
0
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8Ports POE industrial Managed Switch: Qty: 12
Comply Note Percentage
Specs Yes / No 3%

30
{8*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports (POE/POE+ Support)
2*Giga uplink SFP ( 2 Multi Mode SFP Should be include 20
180-Watt Power Budget (industrial Power Supply) 10
DIN rail mounting 10
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory Warranty 15
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 15

0
Approved % 8 0 %
4Ports POE industrial Managed Switch: Qty: 22
Comply Note Percentage
pecs Yes / No 4%

30
4*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports (POE/POE+ Support)
2*Giga uplink SFP (2 Multi Mode SFP Should be include 20
110-Watt Power Budget (industrial Power Supply) 10
DIN rail mounting 10
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit , 3 Years Factory Warranty 15
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 15

)

IApproved % 8 0 %
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UPS 6 KVA Rack Mount Qty: 1
Comply Note ercentage
AP Yes / No 2%
Input /Output: Single Phase 10
True Online double conversion 10
Power Factor 1 10
Backup time @ full load 15 Minutes power calculations should be submitted 40
before supply
Rack mount 10
3 Years Factory Warranty, Battery life time 5 years Min 20
)
Approved % 9 O %
UPS 4 KVA Rack mount Qty: 8
Comply Note Percentage
Specs Yes / No 2%
Input /Output: Single Phase 10
True Online double conversion 10
Power Factor 1 10
Backup time @ full load 15 Minutes power calculations should be submitted 40
before supply
Rack mount 10
3 Years Factory Warranty, Battery life time 5 years Min 20

Approved %

90%

a1




PC workstation Qty.: 1
Comply Note Percentage
pecs Yes / No 1%

CPU Core i7 2.5 4 MP Cache at least 20
16 GB DDR4 10
2 * 10/100*1000 ethernet card 10
1TBSSD 10
4GB Dual video Card, 2 HDMI 10
3 Years Warranty, well-known brand 10
55-inch LED Wall Mount Monitor with HDMI and power cable, 20
wireless mouse and keyboard with same brand 10

/Approved % 1 0 0 %

Gate Station NVR, workstation or Decoder Qty: 3
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs
P Yes / No 2%

Should Support 16 min IP Cameras 25
HDMI output. 25
32-inch CCTV 7/24 Wall Mount Monitor with HDMI and power cable 25
3 Years Warranty, 25

IApproved % 1 0 0 %
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Control Room Requirements: Qty: LOT
Comply Note ercentage
Apees Yes / No 1%

Painting with approved colours with Edge Fishing based in site survey 10
A4* 20-watt LED lighting fixture ceiling mount with power point 10
18 *Power Points (LED, PC) 10
S *Data Points 10
10 *10 meters HDMI, 7 *Wireless Mouse and Keyboard 10
1* Control room operator chairs, 1* Console 120 CM, 10
2 * Door Access Control, 1* 250 Kg Magnetic Lock, 1* Striker 15
Air Conditioner Full Inverter Split AC 1.5 Ton 15
PVC Flooring 20 Meter Squared 10

IApproved %

100%
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NO | Description Qty | Unit Price Total Price
1 | Control Room Requirements LS
2 | Gate Station NVR, workstation or Decoder 3
3 | PC workstation 1
4 | UPS 4 KVA Rack mount 8
5 | UPS 6 KVA Rack Mount 1
6 | 4Ports POE industrial Managed Switch 22
7 | 8Ports POE industrial Managed Switch 12
8 | 16Ports POE Managed Switch 10
9 | 24Ports POE Managed Switch 3
10 | Aggregation Managed Switch 24Ports 1
11 | Organizer 28
12 | Cat 6 patch cord 240
13 | Fiber cord 120
14 | 19” Rack Cabinet Fiber Patch Panel 14
15 | 19” Rack Cabinet Cat6 Patch Panel 14
16 | Piping and other accessories LOT
17 | CAT6 Cable LOT
18 | Fiber Cable LOT
19 | Civil Works LOT
20 | Failover 4K Network Video Recorder 2
21 | 4K Network Video Recorder 5
22 | 6 Meters Pole 1
23 | 4 Meters Pole 9
24 | Outdoor Galvanized Cabinet 34
25 | Rack Server cabinet 42 1
26 | 42 CCTV LED Screen 8
27 | Rack cabinet 24 8

28 | Rack cabinet 12U 5
29 | 5MP (2.8-12) mm Dome Network Camera 39
30 | 5MP (2.8-12) mm outdoor (Short Lens) Bullet Network Camera 129
31 | 5MP Long Lens (7-22) mm out Door Bullet Network Camera 68
32 | 5MP 36X PTZ Network Camera 2
33 | Supply, Installation, Testing and commission with all needed LS

accessories  asedll  Jadil) g cus il
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5MP 36X PTZ Network Camera: Qty.: 1

S Comply Note ercentage

= Yes / No 6%

H.265/H.264+/H.264/MIPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5) MP , Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
Auto Iris, Auto focus, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
3D Positioning, Pan 360, Tilt, auto flip, with 36X Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
300-400 M Smart IR D
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: AC / DC power , 5
Reset Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface , power supply should
nclude
Motion Detection, Auto Tracking, Video Loss, Al Functions 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, 4 Privacy masking areas;, BLC, HLC, Defog, AWB, 10
IP Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR , S/N :>55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
IONVIF Profile S& Gand T 5
IP66, IK 10, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE Should be Submit , 3 Years Factory warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 10

/Approved %, with condition Al function

90%
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SMP Long Lens (7-22) mm outdoor Bullet Network Camera: Qty.: 4
Comply Note [Percentage
Specs Yes / No 7%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MIPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 10
Auto Iris, Auto focus, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
7-22mm  Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
100-120m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V+10%., Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface
Motion Detection, Tripe Wire (Line Cross), Video Loss, Al Function 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, 4 Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, Defog, AWB, 5
IP Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR, S/N: >55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
ONVIF Profile S& G & T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof, with metal Back Box, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE, should be submit and 3 Years Factory warranty should be 10
submitted
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
e = =
Approved % with condition Al function 9 0 0 A)
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SMP (2.8-12) mm outdoor Bullet Network Camera: Qty 18
Comply Note Percentage
s Yes / No 8%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MJPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5/4/3/2) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
Auto Iris, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
2.8-12mm Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
40-50m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V+10% Reset 5
Push button)
Motion Detection, Tripe Wire (Line Cross) , Video Loss, Al Function 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, Privacy masking areas with different colors, BLC 10
HLC, , Defog, AWB, IP Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR , S/N :>55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
IONVIF Profile S, G & T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof , with metal Back box, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE , Should be Submitted, 3 Years warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
T = :
/Approved % with condition Al function 9 0 %
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SMP (2.8-12) mm Dome Network Camera: Qty: 32
Comply Note Percentage
Specs 0
Yes / No 8%
H.265/H.264+/H.264/MJPEG, Min 30/25fps@ (5/4/3/2) MP, Multi Stream 10
1/2.8" Progressive Scan Sony CMOS, ICR filter with auto switch, true day/night 5
Auto Iris, True WDR (120 dB), 0.01 Lux, B/W: OLux with IR on 10
2.8-12mm Optical Zoom, 16x digital zoom 5
40-50m Smart IR 5
Integrate 1*RJ45 10M/100M POE Ethernet Port, Auxiliary: DC 12V£10%., Reset 5
Push button, 1/1 Alarm input /output interface
Motion Detection, , Video Loss, Al Function 10
ROI, Digital Image Stabilization, Privacy masking areas, BLC, HLC, AWB, IP 10
Address Filtering, AGC, 2D DNR&3D DNR, S/N: >55dB,
256G Micro SD / SDHC / SDXC card with ANR Function. 64 G should include 5
IONVIF ProfileS,G&T 5
IP67, Vandal Proof, Operating Temperature -30~50 C 10
FCC and CE, should be Submitted, 3 Years warranty 10
IAdditional Recommended option or more advance specs 10
IApproved % with condition Al function 0
90%
[Rack cabinet 12U: Qty: 5
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs
P Yes / No 4%
cabinet should be 12U 600 mm (width) X 600 mm (depth) 15
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 2 Fans 10
19" installation 15
The cabinet should be equipped with at least 8 ports industry power 15
distribution unit with power switch
Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least 20
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm
All are made high quality cold roller steel. 15
lcomply with earthing requirements. 10

IApproved %

80%
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42 CCTV LED Screen: Qty: 2
S Comply Note ercentage
S Yes / No 6%
Should be Design for CCTV 7/24 use 20
Metal case 10
4K Ultra-HD resolution 10
Min HDMI x 2, VGA x 1, USB 10
High quality HDMI cable, power cable, Mounting Bracket remote control 10
Wide Viewing Angle 178 /178 10
Operating Temperature 0~40 C 10
FCC and CE approved, 3 Years Factory warranty 15
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 5
)
Approved % 8 0 %
lRack Server cabinet 42: Qty: 1
Comply Note [Percentage
Spec Yes / No 3%
cabinet should be 42U 800 mm (width) X 1000 mm 10
The cabinet should be equipped with at least one shelf 10
IThe cabinet should be equipped with at least 4 Fans 10
19" installation on the front and rear for components 10
IThe cabinet should be equipped with at least 2*8 ports industry powér 10
distribution unit with power switch
Material thick: 19" mounting bar at least 2.0mm, the whole framework at least 20
1.5 mm and each door at least 1.2 mm
Equipped with rolling foot wheel and fixed leg 10
All are made high quality cold roller steel. 10
comply with earthing requirements. 10

Approved %

90%
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Outdoor Galvanized Cabinet: Qty: 3
S Comply Note [Percentage
PEes Yes / No 3%

IP55 weather proof 50*40*20 cm with Lock and canopy 20

2 venation access with changeable filters, 2 Fans 20
Mounting Bracket Wall /Pole 10

6 AMP Circuit Breaker 10
Thermostat with Relay 10

4 Port Single Mode ODF 20
Supporting of Made in Jordan (sample Should be approved before installation) 10
Approved %

i 90%

4 Meters Pole: Qty: 5
Comply Note Percentage
Hpeca Yes / No 3%

Hot deep Galvanized (4.5-5.5) inch dia. 3-4 mm thickness 20
160KM/H wind speed resistance, wind speed calculation should be submitted 20
Fuse Box (16 Amp CB if the Pole with Outdoor Panel), inside Cable Managed 10

RSS Tested 10

15 years Warranty 10
IConcrete base with (80*50*50 CM) 20
Supporting of Made in Jordan (sample Should be approved before installation) 10

)
IApproved % 8 0 %

51



4K Network Video Recorder: Qty.: 2
Comply Note Percentage
Specs 0
Yes / No 8%
H.265/H.264+/H.264 Video Format ,64 Channels Network Video Input, Dual 5
Stream Recording availability
256 Mbps Incoming bandwidth, 256 Mbps outgoing bandwidth 5
|8*SATA HDD, 80TB Include, Video surveillance grade 5
32*SMP Camera Synchronous Recording at least 10
Support 32 Camera Synchronous playback 5
RAIDO, RAID1, RAIDS, RAID6, RAID10, ANR and N+1 Failover 5
2*RJ45 100M/1000M Network Interface, 2x controlled HDMI, Alarm input/ 5
Output (4/4), one VGA
Video Playback, Image Playback, Lock Record File, Tag Video and Playback File 5
Management
Support multi-level user management, 5
Recording type Manual Recording, Timing Recording, Motion Detection 5
Recording, Alarm Recording, POP UP function is must
Alarms: Support Network Disconnected/Disk Full/Record Failed/Disk Error/ Disk 5
Flarms
Network protocols: TCP/IP, DHCP, DNS, DDNS, NTP, SADP, SMTP, NFS, iSCSI, 5
UPNP, HTTPS, PPPOE
\VCA support (Line Cross Must) , Alarm Link with VCA should support 5
Support Cameras Setting and configuration. 5
Support Auto Reboot, operating and config. information import/export. 5
Support ONVIF, API, ANPR, Al 5
FCC and CE Should be Submitted,3 years Warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 5
Approved % with condition Al function 0
90%
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Failover 4K Network Video Recorder: Qty.: 1
Comply Note Percentage
Specs 0
Yes / No 8%

H.265/H.264+/H.264 Video Format ,64 Channels Network Video Input, Dual 5
Stream Recording availability
256 Mbps Incoming bandwidth, 256 Mbps outgoing bandwidth 5
I8*SATA HDD, 80TB Include, Video surveillance grade 5
32*SMP Camera Synchronous Recording min 10
Support 32 Camera Synchronous playback 5
RAIDO, RAID1, RAIDS, RAID6, RAID10, ANR and N+1 Failover 5
2*RJ45 100M/1000M Network Interface, 2x controlled HDMI, one VGA 5
Video Playback, Image Playback, Support Instant Playback in Live View, Lock 5
Record File, Tag Video and Playback File Management
Support multi-level user management, 5
Recording type Manual Recording, Timing Recording, Motion Detection 5
Recording, Alarm Recording, POP UP function is must
Alarms: Support Network Disconnected/Disk Full/Record Failed/Disk Error/ Disk 5
”alarms
Network protocols: TCP/IP, DHCP, DNS, DDNS, NTP, SADP, SMTP, NFS, iSCSI, 5
UPnP, HTTPS, PPPOE
VCA support (Line Cross Must) , Alarm Link with VCA should support 5
Support Cameras Setting and configuration. 5
Support Auto Reboot, operating and config. information import/export. 5
Support ONVIF, API, CGI 5
FCC and CE Should be Submitted,3 years Warranty 10
Additional Recommended option or more advance specs 5

Approved % with condition Al function

90%

53




[Fiber Cable:

Qty.: LOT
Comply Note Percentage
Specs Yes / No 3%
Core OM4 - clt /Multi Mode 25
UV resistant jacket, LSZH jacket for Indoor/Outdoor 25
Meeting the TIA/EIA-568-C.3 , ISO/IEC 11801, ITU-T G.652D, IEC 60332-1-2, IEC 25
60754-1,2 & IEC 61034-2
ICable should be terminated on 19 Inch Patch Panels and spliced with Pigtails 25
inside splice Holders
o
Approved % 1 0 0 %
CAT6 Cable: Qty.: LOT
Comply Note [Percentage
SR Yes / No 1%
ICable Shall be Category 6 F/UTP 23AWG cable, 305 meter per box. 20
IComply with 1SO 11801 or EIA/TIA 568-B.2 20
Frequency [MHz]: 250 MHz or above. 20
Cable Shall be LSZH 20
The Cable Should be terminated on 19 Inch 24 Ports Patch Panel, Cable 20
Organizer & Patch Cords if connected to 19” Rack Cabinet
Approved % 1 0 0 %
19” Rack Cabinet Cat6 Patch Panel: Qty: 6
Comply Note Percentage
Specs Yes / No 1%
24 Port Modular Patch Panel full loaded 50
1 rack unit height, 19" width 40
ICan get up to 24 Category 6 connecters 10

/Approved %

100%
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19” Rack Cabinet Fiber Patch Panel: Qty.: 6
Comply Note ercentage
pees Yes / No 1%
Shall be spliced box type 20
19"/1U, extractable, 20
Shall include 8 SC Duplex Adapters 20
Shall Include 16 Pigtail OM4, 2 meter length 20
Shall include spliced tray & cover to host splicing inside the Patch Panel, shall 20
have two cable entry
[)
IApproved % 1 0 0 %

iber cord: Qty.: 10
Comply Note Percentage
Specs Yes / No 1%
Shall be SC Duplex to LC Duplex 25
LSZH sheath 25
Min. 1 Meter Length 25
OM4 Type 25
5
IApproved % 1 0 0 %

Cat 6 patch cord: Qty: 65
Comply Note [Percentage
Jpecs Yes / No 1%
Cable Shall be Category 6 F/UTP cable 40
1meter length 30
Low-Smoke Zero Halogen 30
Approved % 1 0 0 %
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Organizer: Qty: 15
Comply Note ercentage
e Yes / No 1%
1 rack unit height 50
Metal 50
[)
Approved % 1 0 0 %
Aggregation Managed Switch 24Ports: Qty: 1
Comply Note Percentage
pPos Yes / No 3%
Min 16 port *10/100/1000Base (T RJ45 or X SFP) ports 10
Min 8*100/1000Base-X SFP ports , ( 8 Multi Mode SFP Should be include ) 30
Min 4*1/10G SFP+ fiber slot ports 10
Min. capacity 320Gbps/non-blocking 105 Gbps and throughput 95Mpps 10
Dual Power Supply 10
19-inch Rack cabinet installation 5
ERPS, STP, RSTP, MSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC 5
EEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEE802.3i 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX IEEE802.3ab 5
1000Base-T, IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X, |IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-LR/SR, IEEE802.3x
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory Warranty 10
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 5
)
IApproved % 9 0 0/0
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16Ports POE Managed Switch: Qty: 6
Comply Note Percentage
Spees Yes / No 3%
16*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports 30
2*Giga uplink SFP+ fiber slot ports (Data) ( 2 Multi Mode SFP Should be 20
linclude
240-watt Min Power Budget 10
19-inch Rack cabinet installation 5
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit , 3 Years Factory Warranty 10
ERPS, STP, RSTP, MSTP, IGMP Snooping v1/v2, DHC 5
[EEE802.3 10BASE-T, IEEEB02.3i 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX IEEE802.3ab 10
1000Base-T, IEEE802.3z 1000Base-X, IEEE802.3ae 10GBase-LR/SR, IEEE802.3x
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 10
Approved % 8 0 0 A)
4Ports POE industrial Managed Switch: Qty: 3
Comply Note Percentage
Specs Yes / No 4%

30
4*10/100/1000Base-T PoE ports (POE/POE+ Support)
2*Giga uplink SFP (2 Multi Mode SFP Should be include ) 20
110-Watt Power Budget (industrial Power Supply) 10
DIN rail mounting 10
FCC, CE Certification Should be Submit, 3 Years Factory Warranty 15
Not end-of-life or end-of-sale 15
Approved % 8 0 %
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UPS 6 KVA Rack Mount Qty: 1
Skt Comply Note Percentage
P Yes / No 3%
lnput /Output: Single Phase 10
True Online double conversion 10
Power Factor 1 10
Backup time @ full load 15 Minutes power calculations 40
should be submitted before supply
Rack mount 10
3 Years Factory Warranty, Battery life time 5 years Min 20
Approved % 0
90%
EPC workstation Qty: 1
S Comply Note Percentage
ecs
P Yes / No 1%
CPU Core i7 2.5 4 MP Cache at least 20
16 GB DDR4 10
2 * 10/100*1000 ethernet card 10
1 TB SSD 10
4GB Dual video Card, 2 HDMI 10
3 Years Warranty, well-known brand 10
55-inch LED Wall Mount Monitor with HDMI and power cable, 20
wireless mouse and keyboard with same brand 10
Approved % 0
100%
Gate Station NVR, workstation or Decoder Qty: 2
S Comply Note Percentage
€ecs
P Yes / No 2%
Should Support 16 min IP Cameras 25
HDMI output. 25
132-inch CCTV 7/24 Wall Mount Monitor with HDMI and power cable 25
3 Years Warranty, 25
Approved %

100%
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Control Room Requirements: Qty: LOT
Comply Note Percentage
Specs 0
Yes / No 1%
Painting with approved colours with Edge Fishing based in site survey 10
A* 20-watt LED lighting fixture ceiling mount with pcwer point 10
{8 *Power Points (LED, PC) 10
IS *Data Points 10
10 *10 meters HDMI, 7 *Wireless Mouse and Keyboard 10
1* Control room operator chairs, 1* Console 120 CM, 10
2 * Door Access Control, 1* 250 Kg Magnetic Lock, 1* Strick 15
Air Conditioner Full Inverter Split AC 1.5 Ton 15
PVC Flooring 20 Meter Sequard 10
IApproved % 0
100%
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NO | Description Qty Unit Price Total Price
1 | Control Room Requirements LS
3 | Gate Station NVR, workstation or Decoder 2
4 | PC workstation 1
5 | UPS 6 KVA Rack mount 1
6 | 4Ports POE industrial Managed Switch 3
7 | 16Ports POE Managed Switch 6
8 | Aggregation Managed Switch 24Ports 1
9 | Organizer 15
10 | Cat 6 patch cord 65
11 | Fiber cord 10
12 | 19” Rack Cabinet Fiber Patch Panel 6
13 | 19” Rack Cabinet Caté Patch Panel 6
14 | Piping and other accessories LOT
15 | CAT6 Cable LOT
16 | Fiber Cable LOT
17 | Civil Works LOT
18 | Failover 4K Network Video Recorder 1
19 | 4K Network Video Recorder 2
20 | 4 Meters Pole 5
21 | Outdoor Galvanized Cabinet 3
22 | Rack Server cabinet 42 1
23 | 42 CCTV LED Screen 2

24 | Rack cabinet 12U 5
25 | 5MP (2.8-12) mm Dome Network Camera 32
26 | 5MP (2.8-12) mm outdoor (Short Lens) Bullet Network Camera 18
27 | 5MP Long Lens (7-22) mm out Door Bullet Network Camera 4
28 | 5MP 36X PTZ Network Camera 1

Supply, Installation, Testing and commission with all needed LS
accessories  asledll § Sl g oS Il
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